1	Councilmanter Dahart C. White Ir
2 3	Councilmember Robert C. White, Jr. Chairman Phil Mendelson
4	
5	Come il and a Elize Silana
6 7	Councilmember Elissa Silverman
8	
9	
10	
11 12	A BILL
12	
14	
15 16	
10 17	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
18	
19	
20 21	
22	To amend, on an emergency basis, the Advisory Neighborhood Commissions Act of 1975 to
23	provide that certain amounts in the Advisory Neighborhood Commissions Technical
24 25	Support and Assistance Fund be used for allotments to ANCs in Fiscal Year 2023; and the Advisory Neighborhood Commission Boundaries Act of 2022 to require individuals
25 26	in possession of ANC physical assets to return such assets to the successor ANC, unless
27	an individual is a Commissioner for the successor ANC as of January 2, 2023.
28 29	BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this
29	BE IT ENACTED BT THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLOMBIA, That uns
30	act may be cited as the "Advisory Neighborhood Commission Allotment Emergency Act of
31	2022".
32	Sec. 2. Section 13a of the Advisory Neighborhood Commissions Act of 1975, effective
33	December 3, 2020 (D.C. Law 23-149; D.C. Official Code § 1-309.13a), is amended by adding a
34	new subsection (c-1) to read as follows:
25	"(a 1) Natwithstonding subscription (a) of this section in Fiscal Vacy 2022;
35	"(c-1) Notwithstanding subsection (c) of this section, in Fiscal Year 2023:
36	"(1) \$799,688 in the Fund shall be used to provide quarterly allotments to
37	Advisory Neighborhood Commissions in accordance with section 738(e) of the District of
38	Columbia Home Rule Act, approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 824; D.C. Official Code § 1-

1

207.38(e)), and section 3(c) of the Advisory Neighborhood Commission Boundaries Act of
2022, effective August 10, 2022 (D.C. Law 24-148; 69 DCR 11394) (ANC Boundaries Act of
2022); and

42	"(2) \$25,000 in the Fund shall be allotted on a per capita basis, based on the 2020
43	census population of each Advisory Neighborhood Commission, to the following Advisory
44	Neighborhood Commissions established by section 2 of the ANC Boundaries Act of 2022;
45	provided, that the Advisory Neighborhood Commission has fulfilled the requirements of section
46	16(a) and (c), as determined by the Office of Advisory Neighborhood Commissions:
47	"(A) ANC 1E;
48	"(B) ANC 2G;
49	"(C) ANC 3A;
50	"(D) ANC 4E;
51	"(E) ANC 5F; and
52	"(F) ANC 8F.".
53	Sec. 3. Section 3(a) of the Advisory Neighborhood Commission Boundaries Act of 2022,
54	effective August 10, 2022 (D.C. Law 24-148; D.C. Official Code § 1-309.51(a)), is amended as
55	follows:
56	(a) Designate the existing text as paragraph (1).
57	(b) Add a new paragraph (2) to read as follows:
58	"(2) An individual who possesses a physical asset belonging to an ANC shall
59	relinquish the asset to the ANC that is the successor in interest to the asset unless, as of January
60	2, 2023, the individual is a duly elected Commissioner for the successor ANC.".
61	Sec. 3. Fiscal impact statement.

2

62	The Council adopts the fiscal impact statement of the Budget Director as the fiscal impact
63	statement required by section 4a of the General Legislative Procedures Act of 1975, approved
64	October 16, 2006 (120 Stat. 2038; D.C. Official Code § 1-301.47a).
65	Sec. 4. Effective date.
66	This act shall take effect following approval by the Mayor (or in the event of veto by the
67	Mayor, action by the Council to override the veto), and shall remain in effect for no longer than
68	90 days, as provided for emergency acts of the Council of the District of Columbia in section
69	412(a) of the District of Columbia Home Rule Act, approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 788;
70	D.C. Official Code § 1-204.12(a)).